
Index of Closeout Documents – K-12 Audit Resources 
 

 

Purpose: To provide local CPA with a list of the documents that follow which are needed to conduct a K-12 

audit on School Facility Program projects. 
 

District: Centinela Unified  Application Number: 50/64352-02-001 

School Name: Lawndale High 
     

 

☐Executive Summary of Substantial Progress 

☐Final Escrow Statement (If Applicable) 

☐Appraisal (If Applicable) 

☒Site Acquisition Review Sheet (If Applicable) 

☐Court Order for site purchase related costs (If Applicable) 

☒CDE Approval Letter 

☒DSA Approval Letter 

☐Grant Agreement(s) (If Applicable) 

☒Application for Funding (Form SAB 50-04) 

☒Project Transaction Detail and Summary 

☒State Allocation Board (SAB) approval item(s)   

☒Final Form SAB 50-06 Expenditure Report and Detailed Listing of Project Expenditures (DLOPE)   

☐Schedule of School Facility Program (SFP) – Determination of Savings (If Applicable) 

☐Schedule of School Facility Program (SFP) –Unspent Funds (If Applicable) 

☐Schedule of School Facility Program (SFP) – Use of Savings (If Applicable) 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 



























SAB Meeting: New Construction - Adjusted Grant Approval

Application No: 50/64352-02-001 County: Los Angeles
School District: Centinela Valley Union High School Name: Lawndale High
High School Attendance Area: Lawndale

Type of Project: High School New Construction Grant $ 12,043,242.00
K-6: Fire Detection Alarm 23,868.00
7-8: Prevailing Wage Monitoring 20,607.00

9-12: 918 Multi-Level Constr. 34Crs. 1,445,189.00
Non-Severe: Service Site 537,550.00

Severe: Off-Site 19,767.00
Application Filing Basis: High School Attendance Area Utilities 216,094.00
Number of Classrooms: 34 Urban/Security/Impacted Site 2,199,674.00
Master Acres: 54.4 Total State Share (50%) 16,505,991.00
Existing Acres: 29.63 District Share (50%) 16,505,991.00
Proposed Acres: Total Project Cost $ 33,011,982.00
Recommended Acres: 51.8
Facility Hardship (a): No
Financial Hardship Requested: No
Alternative Education School: No
Addition to Existing Site: Yes

State Share
This Project $ 16,505,991.00
District Share
Cash Contribution 16,505,991.00
Financial Hardship
Total Project Cost $ 33,011,982.00

State
Fund Previously Authorized Apportionment
Code Proposition Authorized This Action This Action

State Share
New Construction/Add. Grant 951-500 51 $ 16,505,991.00 $ (16,505,991.00)
New Construction/Add. Grant 051-500 51 16,505,991.00 $ 16,505,991.00
District Share
Cash Contribution 16,505,991.00
Total $ 33,011,982.00 $ 0.00 $ 16,505,991.00

Funding Source: Proposition 51 Bonds/2016-Nov.

Pursuant to the Board’s action on September 6, 2017, the District is required to submit a complete Fund Release Authorization (Form SAB 50-05) 
on or before December 5, 2017; otherwise, the apportionment will be rescinded without further Board action and will receive a new Unfunded Approval 
date of December 5, 2017.

The Form SAB 50-05 submittal must contain an original signature from a designated District Representative and must be physically received by 
the Office of Public School Construction at 707 Third Street, West Sacramento, CA  95605 prior to the close of business on December 5, 2017.

The school district is responsible for ensuring the project is compliant with all Prevailing Wage Monitoring and/or Labor Compliance Program 
requirements at the time construction contracts were executed and/or construction commenced.

The District shall ensure that it is in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations and certifications it made on the program forms.

HISTORY OF PROJECT COST AND APPORTIONMENT

September 6, 2017

SCHOOL DISTRICT DATA

PROJECT DATA

PROJECT FINANCING

ADJUSTED GRANT DATA
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S T A T E  A L L O C A T I O N  B O A R D  

A P P R O V A L  � � �    September 6,  2017  




































































